स्टील अथॉरिटी ऑफ इण्डिया लि. बोकारो स्टील प्लांट इस्पात भवन बोकारो स्टील सिटी—827001 जिला : बोकारो, झारखंड



**STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. Bokaro Steel Plant** Ispat Bhawan Bokaro Steel City-827 001 District : Bokaro, Jharkhand

APPENDIX-XI

Dated: 22.05.2023

23

7

3

**BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE** 

Ref. No. 904

Certified that the existing building BOKARO ISPAT SR. SEC. SCHOOL-8B, Near Surya Mandir, Bokaro Ste City, Bokarro,Jharkhand-827009 comprised of three units (1. Administrative 2. Primary, Middle City, Bokarro,Jharkhand-827009 comprised of three units (1. Administrative 2. Primary, Middle Secondary and 3. Senior Secondary). Ground Floor (basement(s) and First Floor (upper floor owned/occupied by above mentioned school under Education Department of Bokaro Steel Plant, hi complied with the Building safety requirements in accordance with National Building code Rules, ar verified by the officers concerned Town Administration Department of Bokaro Steel Plant, Bokaro the presence of principal of the school and CGM TA/ BSL representative Sri Rakesh Babu Velpuri (BS Town Services) and that the building/premises is fit for Occupancy up to classes 1-12 (X/ XII) with effe from 01.04.2022. for a period of five years in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of t specific conditions of as appended.

1. Periodic Maintenance

2. Time check of fire safety equipment by fire department

3. Periodic Check up of lightening arrestor.

issued on 22.05.2023 at 1700 hrs.by

Cooffeed Cop SHIN SHANKER YADA

Signature with Seal: 44 Name P.S. Singh Designation: DGJAK RECIVILY

Name & Address of Department/ Officeमहाप्रबन्धक (टी० ई० सिविल) सेल, बोकारो स्टील प्लान्ट

N St. Sec. (JN.) 82 (

Ph. 06542-242126, Fax No.06542-

